

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2223

Page 1, line 1, after the second "for" insert "a", replace "projects" with "project", and after the semicolon insert "to provide for a report to the legislative assembly;"

Page 1, line 2, replace "appropriation" with "expiration date"

Page 1, line 5, replace "**PROJECTS**" with "**PROJECT**" and replace "two" with "a"

Page 1, line 6, replace "projects in two of this state's planning regions. The department shall" with "project to determine the possibility of providing regional transit services. The public transportation coordination pilot project must be completed by June 30, 2011. The"

Page 1, line 7, remove "implement one project in 2009 and one project in 2010. Each"

Page 1, line 9, after "the" insert "transit"

Page 1, line 11, after "specified" insert "transit"

Page 1, line 15, remove "The department shall prepare a four-year statewide public"

Page 1, remove lines 16 through 23

Page 1, after line 23, insert:

"SECTION 2. REPORT TO LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY. The director of the department of transportation shall report to the sixty-second legislative assembly with findings and recommendations based on the results on the public transportation coordination pilot project.

SECTION 3. EXPIRATION DATE. This Act is effective through June 30, 2011, and after that date is ineffective."

Renumber accordingly